PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhen Liu	06/24/2010
Huanghui Long	06/24/2010
Pengcheng Li	06/24/2010
Yue Tang	06/24/2010
Jiuzhou Su	06/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Changsha Chutian Science & Technology Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	No. 1, XinKang Road, Yutan Town, Ning Xiang County
City:	Changsha, Hunan
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	410600

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12811377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)571-9813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

626-571-9812 Phone:

Email: RAYMONDC@DAVIDANDRAYMOND.COM Correspondent Name: DAVID AND RAYMOND PATENT FIRM

Address Line 1: 108 N. YNEZ AVE., SUITE 128

Address Line 4: MONTEREY PARK, CALIFORNIA 91754

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USP4540C/SZ441-HZH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond Y. Chan

PATENT REEL: 024621 FRAME: 0144

501221218

Total Attachments: 7

source=USP4540C-SZ441-HZH-Assignment#page1.tif source=USP4540C-SZ441-HZH-Assignment#page2.tif source=USP4540C-SZ441-HZH-Assignment#page3.tif source=USP4540C-SZ441-HZH-Assignment#page4.tif source=USP4540C-SZ441-HZH-Assignment#page5.tif source=USP4540C-SZ441-HZH-Statement#page1.tif source=USP4540C-SZ441-HZH-POA Ass#page1.tif

UTILITY PATENT

Attorney's Docket No.: -USP4540C/SZ441-01

ASSIGNMENT

		TABOX OT (II.	ELLI T E	
whose post of certain new and Large	d useful improve Transfu ferred to as the II	appear(s) below, hereing ements in asion Filing	Ifter referred to as ASSIGNOR and Corking Mac Application for United States Le	hine
WHE whose post off	REAS, CHAN	NGSHA CHUTIAN SCIEN NO.1 XinKang Road,Yi 410600(CN)	ICE & TECHNOLOGY CO.,L tan Town,NingXiang Count	TD, y Changsha,Hunan
hereinafter refe same in the Un	erred to as ASSIG ited States;	GNEE, is desirous of acqui	ring the entire right, title and is	nterest in and to the
acknowledged, entire right, tit America, inclu	, I (we), ASSIGN le, and interest i	OR, by these presents do :	le consideration, receipt of sell, assign and transfer unto s and application throughout the n any division, continuation, of	aid ASSIGNEE, the
application (s) required to aff ASSIGNOR also communicate to that are within behalf of ASSIG and defense of ASSIGNOR'S of	th the filing, j in the United S irm the rights of so agrees, withe a ASSIGNEE at A ASSIGNOR'S p GNEE that lawful of any patent a	prosecution and maintenantates for said INVENTION of ASSIGNEE in and to said out further consideration ASSIGNEE'S request documents of the said of the said of the said out for the said of the said o	any documents that legally mance of said application or N, including additional document of the including additional document of the including and at ASSIGNEE'S expensions and information concernition provide further assurances IGNOR in respect of the prosecompassed within the terms of the ASSIGNOR'S heirs, execuments and the including	any other patent ments that may be ther consideration. e, to identify and ing the INVENTION and testimony on aution, maintenance of this instrument
issue any and a and interest in ASSIGNEE'S le	and to the sam gal representative, as fully and en	referred to above to ASSI se, for ASSIGNEE'S sole : res and successors, to the f	s the Commissioner of Patents GNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the use and behoof; and for the full end of the term for which a ve been held by ASSIGNOR I	ne entire right, title use and behoof of such Letters Patent
ASSIC needed to effect	ONOR authorize: t its recordal in t	s Raymond Y. Chan to ins he U.S. Patent and Tradem	ert or complete any informatio ark Office.	n in this document
ASSIGNOR NA ADDRESS: 1			ounty Changsha, Hunan 410600(C	N)
j	MITE			
SIGNATURE			2010 - 06 - 24 DATE	***************************************
			DAID	

UTILITY PATENT

Attorney's Docket No.: -USP4540C/SZ441-01

ASSIGNMENT

issue any and a and interest in ASSIGNEE'S le may be granted and sale not be ASSIG ASSIGNOR NA ADDRESS: 1	en made. GNOR authorizes Ratits recordal in the Volume: LONG, Huar	U.S. Patent and Trader nghui	sert or complete any inform mark Office. County Changsha,Human 41060	nation in this document
issue any and a and interest in ASSIGNEE'S le may be granted and sale not be ASSIG needed to effect ASSIGNOR NA	en made. GNOR authorizes Ratits recordal in the Volume: LONG, Huar	U.S. Patent and Trader nghui	nark Office.	ation in this document
issue any and a and interest in ASSIGNEE'S le may be granted and sale not be ASSIG	en made. GNOR authorizes Ri	aymond Y. Chan to in U.S. Patent and Trader	sert or complete any inform nark Office.	
issue any and a and interest in ASSIGNEE'S le may be granted	en made.			OK had trus assignment
ALSC	all Letters Patent ref and to the same, : gal representatives : I, as fully and entire	ferred to above to ASS for ASSIGNEE'S sole and successors, to the	sts the Commissioner of Pate SIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of use and behoof; and for the full end of the term for whith have been held by ASSIGNO	of the entire right, title the use and behoof of ich such Letters Patent
connection wi application(s) required to aff ASSIGNOR also communicate to that are within behalf of ASSIG and defense of ASSIGNOR'S of	ith the filing, pro- in the United State irm the rights of Al- so agrees, without o ASSIGNEE at ASS a ASSIGNOR'S poss GNEE that lawfolly a of any patent appli	secution and mainter es for said INVENTIC SSIGNEE in and to sa further consideration IGNEE'S request docu- session or control, and may be required of ASI ication or patent end	any documents that legally mance of said application DN, including additional doubt in and at ASSIGNEE'S expendents and information concept to provide further assurant SIGNOR in respect of the procompassed within the term and to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, expended to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, expended to application of the procompassed within the term and to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, expended to application of the procompassed within the term and to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, expended to application of the procompassed within the term and to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, expended to application of the procompassed within the term and to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, expended to application of the procompassed within the term and the application of the procompassed within the term and the application of the procompassed within the term and the application of the procompassed within the term and the application of the procompassed within the term and the application of the procompassed within the term and the application of the procompassed within the term and the application of the procompassed within the term and the application of the procompassed within the term and the application of the procompassed within the term and the application of the procompassed within the term and the application of the procompassed within the term application of the procompassed within the term and the application of the application o	or any other patent ocuments that may be further consideration. tense, to identify and terning the INVENTION nees and testimony on ossecution, maintenance as of this instrument.
acknowledged, entire right, tit America, inclu	I (we), ASSIGNOR le, and interest in a	t, by these presents do and to said INVENTION	ble consideration, receipt sell, assign and transfer unt N and application throughou on any division, continuation	to said ASSIGNEE, the ut the United States of
whose post off	ice address is — NC 416 erred to as ASSIGNE	D.I XinKang Road,Y 0600(CN)	NCE & TECHNOLOGY CO totan Town, NingXiang Co iring the entire right, title an	unty Changsha,Hunan
	executed on: filed on:	ara herewith	application for United States Serial No.:	Letters Patent was
whose post of certain new and Large T	dusefulimproveme 'ransfusior	pear(s) below, herein nts in n Filling an ENTION) for which an	after referred to as ASSIG	

TITLE	ITV	¥ A	TENT

Attorney's Decket No.: -USP4540C/SZ441-01

ASSIGNMENT

ALSO issue any and and interest in ASSIGNEE'S I may be grante and sale not be ASSI needed to effer	all Letters Pate of and to the sa egal representat d, as fully and elementate GNOR authorize tits recordal in	Road, Yutan Town, Ning Xiang County Changsha, Hunan 410600(CN)
ALSO issue any and and interest in ASSIGNEE'S I may be grante and sale not be ASSI needed to effer	all Letters Pate of and to the sa egal representat d, as fully and elementate GNOR authorize tits recordal in	ent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, tit ame, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof atives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Pate entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment as Raymond Y. Chan to insert or complete any information in this document the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
ALSO issue any and and interest in ASSIGNEE'S 1 may be grante and sale not be ASSI	all Letters Pate and to the sa egal representat d, as fully and e een made. GNOR authoriz	ent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, tit ame, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof atives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Pate entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment as Raymond Y. Chan to insert or complete any information in this document.
ALSO issue any and and interest in ASSIGNEE'S I may be grante	all Letters Pate and to the sa egal representat d, as fully and e	ent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, tit ame, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof a tives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Pate
mount present tokk		
connection wapplication(s) required to af ASSIGNOR a communicate that are within behalf of ASSIGNOR'S and defense ASSIGNOR'S	ith the filing, in the United firm the rights iso agrees, wit to ASSIGNEE at a ASSIGNOR'S IGNEE that lawf of any patent	hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other pate States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may lead of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration thout further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony of fully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument er this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators.
acknowledged entire right, ti America, incl	l, I (we), ASSIC itle, and interest	RE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is herel GNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-page.
hereinaster rei same in the U	ferred to as ASS nited States;	410600(CN) SIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the
	EREAS, CHA	ANGSHA CHUTIAN SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD, NO.1 XinKang Road, Yutan Town, NingXiang County Changsha, Hun
	filed on:	Serial No.:
	executed on:	
(hereinafter re	eferred to as the executed on c	: INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was even data herewith
whose post of certain new at Large (hereinafter re	office address(c nd useful improv Transfu eferred to as the executed on c	usion Filling and Corking Machine : INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

Attomey's

Docket No.: -USP4540C/SZ441-01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), TANG, Yue whose post office address(es) appear(s) be	clow, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented a
certain new and useful improvements in	
	ling and Corking Machine
(neremaner referred to as the INVENTION) r Executed on even data herewise executed on:	or which an application for United States Letters Patent was ith
filed on:	Serial No.:
whose post office address is NO.1 XinK- 410600(CN) hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desir	TIAN SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD, ang Road, Yutan Town, NingXiang County Changsha, Hunar rous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the
same in the United States;	
acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these entire right, title, and interest in and to said	and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the INVENTION and application throughout the United States of ent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part
connection with the filing, prosecution application(s) in the United States for sair required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be recand defense of any patent application or	to execute any documents that legally may be required in and maintenance of said application or any other patent d INVENTION, including additional documents that may be in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and request documents and information concerning the INVENTION control, and to provide further assurances and testimony or quired of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument and shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators
issue any and all Letters Patent referred to a and interest in and to the same, for ASSIC ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and succe	es and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title GNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of assors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patents same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment
ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Y needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Pater	 Chan to insert or complete any information in this document at and Trademark Office.
ASSIGNOR NAME: TANG, Yue ADDRESS: NO.1 XinKang Road, Yutan Tow	n,NingXiang County Changsha,Hunan 410600(CN)
~ 凑出	2010-06-24 DATE
SIGNATURE	DATE

UTILITY PATENT

Attorney's Docket No.: -USP4540C/SZ441-01

ASSIGNMENT

needed to effec ASSIGNOR NA	あ九州	,Yutan Town,NingXiang	County Changsha, Hunan	410600(CN) 0/0-06-24
needed to effec ASSIGNOR NA	NO.1 XinKang Road	,Yutan Town,NingXiang	County Changsha, Human	410600(CN)
needed to effec		ı,		
ASSIG	GNOR authorizes I at its recordal in the	Raymond Y. Chan to in U.S. Patent and Trade	nsert or complete any in mark Office.	nformation in this document
issue any and a and interest in ASSIGNEE'S le	all Letters Patent re and to the same, egal representatives d, as fully and entir	eferred to above to AS for ASSIGNEE'S sole and successors, to the	SIGNEE, as the ASSIGN use and behoof; and full and of the term for	f Patents and Trademarks to NEE of the entire right, title for the use and behoof of or which such Letters Patent SIGNOR had this assignment
application(s) required to aff ASSIGNOR al communicate t that are within behalf of ASSI and defense of ASSIGNOR'S of	in the filing, pro- in the United Sta- firm the rights of A lso agrees, without to ASSIGNEE at AS in ASSIGNOR'S pos- ignee that lawfully of any patent app	osecution and mainte tes for said INVENTI ASSIGNEE in and to s it further consideration SIGNEE'S request docu- ssession or control, and may be required of AS plication or patent en	mance of said application, including addition aid INVENTION, all winn and at ASSIGNEE'S aments and information in the provide further as assignor in respect of the compassed within the	legally may be required in ation or any other patent all documents that may be ithout further consideration. It is expense, to identify and concerning the INVENTION assurances and testimony on the prosecution, maintenance terms of this instrument, rs, executors, administrators
entire right, til America, inch	l, I (we), ASSIGNO. tle, and interest in	R, by these presents do and to said INVENTIC	o sell, assign and transf No and application thro	ceipt of which is hereby fer unto said ASSIGNEE, the ughout the United States of nuation, continuation-in-part
whose post of	lice address is N 4 ferred to as ASSIGN	O.1 XinKang Road, 10600(CN)		BY CO.,LTD, g County Changsha,Hunan tle and interest in and to the
	I'ransfus: eferred to as the INV executed on even executed on: filed on:	ion Filing a VENTION) for which an	and Corking application for United Serial No.:	Machine States Letters Patent was
whose post of certain new ar Large	office address(es) and useful improvem	ents in	nafter referred to as A	SSIGNOR, have invented a

PTO/SB/96 (12-95)

Approved for use through 07/31/2006, OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE to a callection of information unless it diseases with 0.000 and 0.000 an

omain and the second of the se
STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)
Applicant/Pafent Owner: LIU,Zhen;LONG,Huanghui;Lf,Pengcheng;TANG,Yue;SU,Jiuzhou
Application No./Patent No./Control No.:Filed/issue Date:
Application No./Patent No./Control No.: Filed/issue Date: Entitled: Large Transfusion Filing and Corking Machine
CHANGSHA CHUTIAN SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD a Company
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee: corporation, partnership, university, government egency, et al. [X] the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or
an assignce of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%)
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or a true copy of the original assignment is attached. OR B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows.
To: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
2. From:To:
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
3. From:To:To:To:The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Tradomark Office at
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee. 2010 - 06 - 24
Signature Date
TANG,Yue 2010-06-24
Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number
President
Title

This collection of information is required by S7 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will very depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time year require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need essistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT

Attorney's

Docket No: USP4540C/SZ441-01

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Inventor	: LIU,Zhen	
Filing Date:		
Application Number:		
Examiner:		
Art Unit:		
Title A LARGE	FRANSFUSION FILLING AND CORKING MACHINE	~
	sioner for Patents VA 22313-1450	

POWER OF ATTORNEY OR REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY WITH A NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY AND CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS

As a named Assignee of record of the entire interest of the above identified application, I hereby revoke all previous powers of attorney given in the above-identified application. I hereby appoint Practitioner(s) named below as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s) to prosecute the application identified above, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and trademark Office connected therewith:

Raymond Y. Chan, Reg. No. 37,484

Please recognize or change the correspondence address for the above-identified application to the address associated with

Customer Number: 30265
David and Raymond Patent Firm
108 North Ynez Avenue, Suite 128
Monterey Park, CA 91754, US
Telephone: (626) 571 9812 Fax: (626) 571 9812
Email: raymondc@davidandraymond.com

NAME: TANG, Yue	
ADDRESS: NO.1 XinKang	Road, Yutan Town, Ning Xiang County Changsha, Hunan 410600(CN)
TITLE AND COMPANY:	CHANGSHA CHUTIAN SCIENCE&TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD

 1/2
 1/2

 SIGNATURE
 2010 − 06 − 24

 DATE

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/01/2010 REEL: 024621 FRAME: 0152